

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED**

PROJECT: Conway Road Bridge No. 206
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRM-5401(697)
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1277
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/7/2015

				L Krupp Construction Inc.		KCI Construction Co.		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		United Ironworkers, Inc	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	1256.8	\$34.50	\$43,359.60	\$24.00	\$30,163.20	\$45.00	\$56,556.00	\$25.50	\$32,048.40
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
207-10.00	Linear Grading, Class 1	Sta.	0.9	\$10,500.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,845.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2560	\$6.50	\$16,640.00	\$6.50	\$16,640.00	\$7.00	\$17,920.00	\$8.60	\$22,016.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	174	\$148.00	\$25,752.00	\$87.00	\$15,138.00	\$125.00	\$21,750.00	\$125.00	\$21,750.00
404-19.01	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP190 (PG 64-22)C	Ton	983	\$100.00	\$98,300.00	\$72.50	\$71,267.50	\$78.50	\$77,165.50	\$78.50	\$77,165.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	160	\$11.50	\$1,840.00	\$3.80	\$608.00	\$3.60	\$576.00	\$3.60	\$576.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	550	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$4.80	\$2,640.00	\$4.80	\$2,640.00	\$4.80	\$2,640.00
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	512	\$74.00	\$37,888.00	\$60.00	\$30,720.00	\$50.00	\$25,600.00	\$77.25	\$39,552.00
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	265	\$97.00	\$25,705.00	\$115.00	\$30,475.00	\$115.00	\$30,475.00	\$95.90	\$25,413.50
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	269	\$20.00	\$5,380.00	\$18.00	\$4,842.00	\$18.00	\$4,842.00	\$18.00	\$4,842.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	3	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
607-01.48	Chain Link Fence (48")	L.F.	27	\$34.00	\$918.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$810.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	196	\$8.00	\$1,568.00	\$14.00	\$2,744.00	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$24.60	\$4,821.60
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	835	\$44.50	\$37,157.50	\$21.00	\$17,535.00	\$40.00	\$33,400.00	\$21.40	\$17,869.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	835	\$14.00	\$11,690.00	\$15.00	\$12,525.00	\$40.00	\$33,400.00	\$15.00	\$12,525.00
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	7	\$73.00	\$511.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,748.00	\$1,748.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,748.00	\$1,748.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	241	\$8.00	\$1,928.00	\$8.50	\$2,048.50	\$8.50	\$2,048.50	\$8.50	\$2,048.50
616-10.25	Channelizer (Trim Line)	Each	30	\$16.00	\$480.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
616-10.95	Edge Drop-Off Treatment	L.F.	605	\$2.50	\$1,512.50	\$8.00	\$4,840.00	\$1.00	\$605.00	\$3.90	\$2,359.50
617-20.00	Concrete Median Barrier, Type "B"	L.F.	20	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$92,700.00	\$92,700.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	557	\$8.00	\$4,456.00	\$3.50	\$1,949.50	\$10.00	\$5,570.00	\$3.50	\$1,949.50
802-10.00	Type 1 Mulch (Vegetative)	Acre	0.5	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	495	\$14.00	\$6,930.00	\$12.50	\$6,187.50	\$15.00	\$7,425.00	\$20.00	\$9,900.00
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.5	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,970.00	\$12,970.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$440,331.60		\$498,917.20		\$505,924.00		\$467,759.50 *(1)
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,300.00	\$29,300.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	160	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$34.20	\$5,472.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	185	\$250.00	\$46,250.00	\$255.00	\$47,175.00	\$200.00	\$37,000.00	\$239.00	\$44,215.00
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	186	\$143.00	\$26,598.00	\$120.00	\$22,320.00	\$120.00	\$22,320.00	\$120.00	\$22,320.00
702-10.12	Structural Steel Piles (12")	L.F.	273	\$77.00	\$21,021.00	\$70.00	\$19,110.00	\$94.00	\$25,662.00	\$82.30	\$22,467.90
702-60.10	Pre-Bore for Piling	L.F.	77	\$125.00	\$9,625.00	\$182.00	\$14,014.00	\$115.00	\$8,855.00	\$182.55	\$14,056.35
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	14	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$109.00	\$1,526.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	48.6	\$510.00	\$24,786.00	\$570.00	\$27,702.00	\$540.00	\$26,244.00	\$1,152.00	\$55,987.20
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	173	\$90.00	\$15,570.00	\$140.00	\$24,220.00	\$75.00	\$12,975.00	\$120.40	\$20,829.20
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
703-45.01	Class "B-2" Concrete (Superstructure on Concrete "NU" Girder)	S.Y.	372	\$370.00	\$137,640.00	\$325.00	\$120,900.00	\$400.00	\$148,800.00	\$346.75	\$128,991.00
703-71.31	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads (Full Size)	Each	12	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$169.20	\$2,030.40
705-60.23	Prestressed Concrete Members, NU Girders	L.F.	417	\$270.00	\$112,590.00	\$205.00	\$85,485.00	\$220.00	\$91,740.00	\$260.35	\$108,565.95
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$419,090.00		\$394,692.00		\$415,686.00		\$458,750.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-93.10	Temporary Signal Installation	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
904-93.20	Temporary Traffic Detection System	Each	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$22,500.00		\$23,200.00 *(1)		\$3,000.00		\$23,200.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	210	\$37.00	\$7,770.00	\$60.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.60	\$14,826.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	42	\$21.50	\$903.00	\$20.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$29.00	\$1,218.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$8,673.00		\$13,440.00		\$12,180.00		\$16,044.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$890,594.60		\$930,249.20		\$936,790.00		\$965,753.50
						*(1) Corrected from \$23,000.00			*(1) Corrected from \$467,779.50		